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Igniting a passion
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South Washington County Schools

TO:

FROM:
DATE:

TOPIC/PURPOSE OF REPORT:

REFERENCE TO POLICY/STRATEGIC PLAN:

RECOMMENDED BOARD ACTION:

DATE FOR BOARD ACTION:

Keith Jacobus, Ph.D., Superintendent

District Service Center

7362 E. Point Douglas Rd. S.

Cottage Grove, MN 55016

Phone: 651-425-6300 Fax: 651-425-6318

ADMINISTRATIVE REPORT

Members of the School Board
Keith Jacobus, Superintendent

Dan Pyan, Director of Finance
November 15, 2018

Resolution to accept gifts to the District
District Policy #706

Approval

November 15, 2018

AMOUNT: FOR: TO - SCHOOL: FROM:
500.00 General Education Armstrong The Grove United Methodist
2,395.00 BrainPop Subscription Armstrong Armstrong PTO
564.02 Books Armstrong Armstrong PTO
1,857.19 Reading Intervention Armstrong Armstrong PTO
148.50 TIME for Kids Armstrong Armstrong PTO
75.00 General Education Armstrong Zion Lutheran Church
300.00 Cougar Pride Recognition Program CG Middle LSP - Cottage Grove, L.P.
54.28 Staff Recognition CG Middle Cougar Parent Connection
2,400.00 First Lego League Club Crestview Andeavor Foundation, Inc.
100.00 Reading Recovery Crestview MN Masonic Charities
100.00 Reading Recovery Crestview Rainbow Chapter 276 OES
200.00 Angel Fund District SR, Inc.
7,198.03 Cheerleading Coach East Ridge ERHS Cheerleading Club
3,523.40 Fall Musical East Ridge Loft Stage Theater Boosters
1,743.41 Uniforms East Ridge ERHS Cheerleading Club
515.31 Adapted Sports East Ridge Knights of Columbus
936.62 Adapted Sports East Ridge Knights of Columbus
2,500.00 Girls Hockey Coach East Ridge ERHS PSO Girls Hockey
1,225.07 Microphones East Ridge Loft Stage Theater Boosters

We are committed to igniting a passion for lifelong learning.

www.sowashco.org



159.00
1,000.00
108.75
240.00
528.00
60.00
120.00
348.00
175.00
500.00
197.04
131.40
700.00
256.49
200.00
500.00
50.00
500.00
51.00
240.00
240.00
2,000.00
60.00

$34,700.51

$243,861.61

Staff Recognition
Early Learning Program
General Education
General Education
Student Recognition
General Education
General Education
General Education
General Education
Emergency Clothing
Camp 6 Snacks

6th Grade Recognition
Student Recognition
Girls Tennis
Backboard Installation
Student Recognition
General Education
Miscellaneous Needs
2nd Grade Field Trips

Special Education Resources
Special Education Resources

Angel Fund
General Education

TOTAL OF CASH DONATED FOR OCTOBER

2018

TOTAL OF CASH DONATED FOR YEAR 2018-

2019

Excludes individual gifts of less than S50

Non-Cash Donations

ITEM:

Alto Saxophone
Children's Books

We are committed to igniting a passion for lifelong learning.
www.sowashco.org

TO - SCHOOL:

Nuevas Fronteras

East Ridge
ECFE

Grey Cloud
Grey Cloud
Lake Middle
Lake Middle
Lake Middle
Lake Middle
Middleton
Newport
Oltman
Oltman
Park High
Park High
Pine Hill
Pullman
Royal Oaks
Royal Oaks
Royal Oaks
Royal Oaks
Royal Oaks
Various Locations
Woodbury Middle

FROM:

Kowalski's

Target

Jason Bjork

James Krueger

Wells Fargo

Lisa Engels

William Hugdabhl

Timothy Smith

Kowalski's

St. Paul Park/Newport Lions Club
Oltman PTO

Oltman PTO

Ashland Credit Union
Chipotle

CG Athletic Association

St. Paul Park/Newport Lions Club
Anonymous

The Grove United Methodist
Royal Oaks PTA

Wells Fargo

Judy Rud

Lions Club of CG

Jennifer Heurkins

Karen Greenberg

Milissa Fortuna



