

South Washington County Schools

Keith Jacobus, Ph.D., Superintendent

District Service Center

7362 E. Point Douglas Rd. S. Cottage Grove, MN 55016 Phone: 651-425-6300 Fax: 651-425-6318

ADMINISTRATIVE REPORT

TO: Members of the School Board

Keith Jacobus, Superintendent

FROM: Dan Pyan, Director of Finance

DATE: November 15, 2018

TOPIC/PURPOSE OF REPORT: Resolution to accept gifts to the District

REFERENCE TO POLICY/STRATEGIC PLAN: District Policy #706

RECOMMENDED BOARD ACTION: Approval

DATE FOR BOARD ACTION: November 15, 2018

AMOUNT:	FOR:	TO - SCHOOL:	FROM:
500.00	General Education	Armstrong	The Grove United Methodist
2,395.00	BrainPop Subscription	Armstrong	Armstrong PTO
564.02	Books	Armstrong	Armstrong PTO
1,857.19	Reading Intervention	Armstrong	Armstrong PTO
148.50	TIME for Kids	Armstrong	Armstrong PTO
75.00	General Education	Armstrong	Zion Lutheran Church
300.00	Cougar Pride Recognition Program	CG Middle	LSP - Cottage Grove, L.P.
54.28	Staff Recognition	CG Middle	Cougar Parent Connection
2,400.00	First Lego League Club	Crestview	Andeavor Foundation, Inc.
100.00	Reading Recovery	Crestview	MN Masonic Charities
100.00	Reading Recovery	Crestview	Rainbow Chapter 276 OES
200.00	Angel Fund	District	SRI, Inc.
7,198.03	Cheerleading Coach	East Ridge	ERHS Cheerleading Club
3,523.40	Fall Musical	East Ridge	Loft Stage Theater Boosters
1,743.41	Uniforms	East Ridge	ERHS Cheerleading Club
515.31	Adapted Sports	East Ridge	Knights of Columbus
936.62	Adapted Sports	East Ridge	Knights of Columbus
2,500.00	Girls Hockey Coach	East Ridge	ERHS PSO Girls Hockey
1,225.07	Microphones	East Ridge	Loft Stage Theater Boosters

159.00	Staff Recognition	East Ridge	Kowalski's
1,000.00	Early Learning Program	ECFE	Target
108.75	General Education	Grey Cloud	Jason Bjork
240.00	General Education	Grey Cloud	James Krueger
528.00	Student Recognition	Lake Middle	Wells Fargo
60.00	General Education	Lake Middle	Lisa Engels
120.00	General Education	Lake Middle	William Hugdahl
348.00	General Education	Lake Middle	Timothy Smith
175.00	General Education	Middleton	Kowalski's
500.00	Emergency Clothing	Newport	St. Paul Park/Newport Lions Club
197.04	Camp 6 Snacks	Oltman	Oltman PTO
131.40	6th Grade Recognition	Oltman	Oltman PTO
700.00	Student Recognition	Park High	Ashland Credit Union
256.49	Girls Tennis	Park High	Chipotle
200.00	Backboard Installation	Pine Hill	CG Athletic Association
500.00	Student Recognition	Pullman	St. Paul Park/Newport Lions Club
50.00	General Education	Royal Oaks	Anonymous
500.00	Miscellaneous Needs	Royal Oaks	The Grove United Methodist
51.00	2nd Grade Field Trips	Royal Oaks	Royal Oaks PTA
240.00	Special Education Resources	Royal Oaks	Wells Fargo
240.00	Special Education Resources	Royal Oaks	Judy Rud
2,000.00	Angel Fund	Various Locations	Lions Club of CG
60.00	General Education	Woodbury Middle	Jennifer Heurkins
\$34,700.51	TOTAL OF CASH DONATED FOR OCTOBER 2018		
\$243,861.61	TOTAL OF CASH DONATED FOR YEAR 2018- 2019		
	Excludes individual gifts of less than \$50		

Non-Cash Donations

ITEM: TO - SCHOOL: FROM:

Alto Saxophone Park High Karen Greenberg Children's Books Nuevas Fronteras Milissa Fortuna